

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services.

HB22-1259 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 16, strike line 21.
- 2 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 3 Page 17, line 2, strike "IN" and substitute "THROUGH".
- 4 Page 17, line 3, after "TO" insert "SOCIAL MEDIA,".
- 5 Page 17, strike lines 18 through 21.
- 6 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 7 Page 18, line 4, after "CULTURALLY" insert "AND LINGUISTICALLY".
- 8 Page 18, line 7, strike "STATE;" and substitute "STATE, OR, IN THE
- 9 INSTANCE OF A MONOLINGUAL SPEAKER OF A LANGUAGE OTHER THAN THE
- 10 SEVEN MOST COMMON LANGUAGES, USE BEST EFFORTS TO PROVIDE
- 11 SUPPORTS AND COMMUNICATION IN THE LANGUAGE SPOKEN BY THE
- 12 INDIVIDUAL;".
- 13 Page 18, lines 12 and 13, strike "ANY ALLOCATION OR POLICY ADVISORY
- 14 COMMITTEES." and substitute "OTHER POLICY CHANGES THAT IMPACT
- 15 RECIPIENTS.".
- 16 Page 18, after line 25 insert:

17 "(5) BEGINNING JANUARY 2023, AND EACH JANUARY THEREAFTER,
- 18 THE STATE DEPARTMENT SHALL INCLUDE INFORMATION ON THE
- 19 IMPLEMENTATION OF THE REQUIREMENTS IN THIS SECTION IN ITS REPORT
- 20 TO THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
- 21 AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE AND THE SENATE HEALTH AND HUMAN
- 22 SERVICES COMMITTEE, OR THEIR SUCCESSOR COMMITTEES, AS PART OF ITS
- 23 "STATE MEASUREMENT FOR ACCOUNTABLE, RESPONSIVE, AND
- 24 TRANSPARENT (SMART) GOVERNMENT ACT" PRESENTATION REQUIRED
- 25 BY SECTION 2-7-203.".
- 26 Strike "(4)(e)" and substitute "(4)(d)" on: **Page 18**, lines 15, 22, and 24.

** ** ** ** **